per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 20,000

   Total School Operating 54,193,380,000   0.7500 406,450,350   14,235,350   392,235,000

B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 54,193,380,000   0.5534 299,906,165   10,486,165   289,420,000

   Net Proceeds of Minerals

   Total School Debt 54,193,380,000   0.5534 299,906,165   10,486,165   289,420,000

 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 54,193,380,000$   1.3034 706,356,515$   24,721,515$   681,655,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.

(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2012-13

ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 64 12/7/2011

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 633,935,779$   238,347,153$   67,844,201$   -$   -$   940,127,133$

200 Special 220,564,652   93,181,346   10,439,740   324,185,738

300 Vocational & Technical 3,765,291   1,362,283   1,941,934   7,069,508

400 Other PK-12 1,660,936   38,512   141,500   1,840,948

600 Adult Education 60,000   5,000   75,000   140,000

900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 3,940,995   1,030,698   7,864,254   12,835,947

2000 Support Services 411,829,841   171,752,778   152,573,107   736,155,726

4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction

6200 Fund Transfers 282,835,000   282,835,000

6300 Contingency

8000 Ending Balance: 40,000,000   40,000,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,275,757,494   505,717,770   240,879,736   282,835,000   40,000,000   2,345,190,000

DEBT SERVICE FUND 782,615,000   -   159,597,422   942,212,422

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,275,757,494   505,717,770   1,023,494,736   282,835,000   199,597,422   3,287,402,422

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 72,500   27,500   650,000   11,321,429   12,071,429

Capital Projects 11,055,000   3,522,000   131,683,000   112,175,000   103,416,003   361,851,003

Federal Projects 103,724,250   35,882,000   96,843,750   3,901,581   240,351,581

Special Revenue 70,030,000   26,420,000   9,265,000   24,200,000   4,721,515   134,636,515

State Projects 18,916,500   18,122,000   7,646,500   44,685,000

Proprietary:
Food Service 26,500,000   10,535,000   73,130,000   47,009,433   157,174,433

Internal Service 3,930,000   1,540,000   21,840,000   13,720,508   41,030,508

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 234,228,250   96,048,500   341,058,250   136,375,000   184,090,469   991,800,469
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,509,985,744   601,766,270   1,364,552,986   419,210,000   383,687,891   4,279,202,891

Less:  Interfund Transfers (419,210,000)  (419,210,000)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,509,985,744$   601,766,270$   1,364,552,986$   -$   383,687,891$   3,859,992,891$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2012-13

ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 64 12/7/2011

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/11 6/30/12 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 463,668,790$   423,480,000$   384,980,000$   392,215,000

1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 20,000 20,000 20,000

1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year 1,099

1120 School Support Taxes 692,813,744 730,000,000 756,500,000 756,500,000